Date: March 10, 2016
Subject: RUWAP Amendment 2
Project No.: 7568A.10
Copies To: File
2700 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 300
Walinut Creek, California 94598
P.925.932.1710
F. 925.930.0208
TRANSMITTAL
ADDRESS Marina Coast Water District
2840 4th Avenue
Marina, CA 93933
ATTENTION  Mr. Mike Wegley
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE: .
[ ] REQUESTED [ 1] REPORT [ 1] COSTESTIMATE [ ] CALCULATION
[X] ENCLOSED [ 1 TESTRESULT [ ] CHECKPRINT [ ] OTHER
[ ] SENTSEPARATELY [ 1] sPeCIFiICATION [ ] PROGRESSEST.
VIA: Overnight Delivery
NO. OF COPIES . - DESCRIPTION
3 Original wet signed copies of RUWAP Amendment 2
THESE DATA ARE SUBMITTED: )
[ 1 ATYOURREQUEST [ ] FORYOURREVIEW [ ] FORYOURFILES
[ ] FORYOURAPPROVAL . [X] FOR YOUR ACTION [ 1 FORYOUR INFORMATION
GENERAL
REMARKS
Sincerely,

CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.

Y,

Anne Prudhel
AP:AP

Enclosures

pw:\Carollo/Documents\Error! Unknown document property name.\Error! Unknown document property name.




Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-

AMENDMENT TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
FINAL DESIGN AND BIDDING SERVICES FOR THE RECYCLED WATER
PIPELINE, BLACKHORSE RESERVIOR AND ON-CALL SERVICES FOR THE
REGIONAL URBAN WATER AUGMENTATION PROJECT (RUWAP)
BETWEEN
MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT
AND ‘
CAROLLO ENGINEERS

AMENDMENT NO. 2

The Professional Services Agreement between the Marina Coast Water District (DISTRICT) and
Carollo Engineers (CONSULTANT), for Final Design and Bidding Services for Recycled
Water Pipelines, the Blackhorse Reservoir, and On-Call Services for the Regional Urban Water
Augmentation Project (RUWAP) dated May 14, 2009 (AGREEMENT) amended May 26, 2010,

is hereby amended.

The undersigned CONSULTANT agrees to furnish the following as a modification to the

original Scope:
The scope and fee for this amendment is incorporated into the contract document as
Attachment Al. The scope generally may be described as the final design plans,
specifications and estimates (PS&E) through bid services of the conveyance pipeline and
5™ Avenue Pump Station and bringing the 2010 design effort up to current final design
for the combined RUWAP and Monterey Regional Water Pollution Control Agency
Advance Treated Water. The scope also includes coordination of local jurisdictions’
requirements and requisites as well as on-call services as needed for such tasks as
hydraulic modeling, and other miscellaneous engineering services related to the RUWAP
project. The basis of payment for the work conducted under this amendment is an hourly
charge rate multiplied by the actual hours directly chargeable to the project with a not-to-
exceed value for the amendment of $391,325.00.

With this amendment, the contract values and completion date are understood to be:

Original Contract Value: $ 252.000.00
Amendment No.1 Value: $ 344.809.00
Amendment No.2 Value: $391,325.00

New Contract Value w/ Amendment No. 1: $ 988,134.00

New PS&E Completion Date: July 22. 2016 (approx.)

All other articles of the AGREEMENT remain the same.

Page 1 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-__

DISTRICT and CONSULTANT have caused the Agreement to be amended by representatives
duly authorized to act, all as of the effective date of .

Prepared by: Date: March 21. 2016
Michael Wegley
District Engineer

Accépted: Marina Coast Water District CONSULTANT
Carollo Englneers
By By il \"?'(,(’.»(d// Kz‘-&/c
Keith Van Der Maaten
Title General Manager Title EX&:C\\J L\\}E’ \,Lp
} '] \

By QL cJ

TiHe - Pesecizle VP

Page 2 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-__

ATTACHMENT Al

Carollo Engineers
Scope of Work and Fee Estimate
For Amendment 2

Page 3 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-

AMENDMENT TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
FINAL DESIGN AND BIDDING SERVICES FOR THE RECYCLED WATER
PIPELINE, BLACKHORSE RESERVIOR AND ON-CALL SERVICES FOR THE
REGIONAL URBAN WATER AUGMENTATION PROJECT (RUWAP)
BETWEEN
MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT
AND
CAROLLO ENGINEERS

AMENDMENT NO. 2

The Professional Services Agreement between the Marina Coast Water District (DISTRICT) and
Carollo Engineers (CONSULTANT), for Final Design and Bidding Services for Recycled
Water Pipelines, the Blackhorse Reservoir, and On-Call Services for the Regional Urban Water
Augmentatlon Project (RUWAP) dated May 14, 2009 (AGREEMENT) amended May 26, 2010,

is hereby amended.

The undersigned CONSULTANT agrees to furnish the following as a modification to the

original Scope:
The scope and fee for this amendment is incorporated into the contract document as
Attachment Al. The scope generally may be described as the final design plans,
specifications and estimates (PS&E) through bid services of the conveyance pipeline and
5% Avenue Pump Station and bringing the 2010 design effort up to current final design
for the combined RUWAP and Monterey Regional Water Pollution Control Agency
Advance Treated Water. The scope also includes coordination of local jurisdictions’
requirements and requisites as well as on-call services as needed for such tasks as
hydraulic modeling, and other miscellaneous engineering services related to the RUWAP
project. The basis of payment for the work conducted under this amendment is an hourly
charge rate multiplied by the actual hours directly chargeable to the project with a not-to-
exceed value for the amendment of $391,325.00.

With this amendment, the contract values and completion date are understood to be:

Original Contract Value: $252.000.00
Amendment No.1 Value: $ 344.,809.00
Amendment No.2 Value: $ 391.325.00

New Contract Value w/ Amendment No. 1: § 988.134.00

New PS&E Completion Date: July 22, 2016 (approx.)

All other articles of the AGREEMENT remain the same.

Page 1 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-

DISTRICT and CONSULTANT have caused the Agreement to be amended by representatlves
duly authorized to act, all as of the effective date of .

Prepared by: Date: March 21, 2016
Michael Wegley
District Engineer
Accepted: Marina Coast Water District CONSULTANT
Carollo Enginee )
By By t% / M/Q .’
Keith Van Der Maaten
Title General Manager Title EKQ(}Q [\\)‘( \) @

Q,\&w

TiHe HRssociole VP

Page 2 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-__

ATTACHMENT Al

Carollo Engineers
Scope of Work and Fee Estimate
For Amendment 2

Page 3 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-

AMENDMENT TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
FINAL DESIGN AND BIDDING SERVICES FOR THE RECYCLED WATER
PIPELINE, BLACKHORSE RESERVIOR AND ON-CALL SERVICES FOR THE
REGIONAL URBAN WATER AUGMENTATION PROJECT (RUWAP)
BETWEEN
MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT
AND
CAROLLO ENGINEERS

AMENDMENT NO. 2

The Professional Services Agreement between the Marina Coast Water District (DISTRICT) and
Carollo Engineers (CONSULTANT), for Final Design and Bidding Services for Recycled
Water Pipelines, the Blackhorse Reservoir, and On-Call Services for the Regional Urban Water
Augmentation Project (RUWAP) dated May 14, 2009 (AGREEMENT) amended May 26, 2010,

is hereby amended.

The undersigned CONSULTANT agrees to furnish the following as a modification to the
original Scope:
The scope and feé for this amendment is incorporated into the contract document as
Attachment Al. The scope generally may be described as the final design plans,
. specifications and estimates (PS&E) through bid services of the conveyance pipeline and
5" Avenue Pump Station and bringing the 2010 design effort up to current final design
for the combined RUWAP and Monterey Regional Water Pollution Control Agency
Advance Treated Water. The scope also includes coordination of local jurisdictions’
requirements and requisites as well as on-call services as needed for such tasks as
hydraulic modeling, and other miscellaneous engineering services related to the RUWAP
project. The basis of payment for the work conducted under this amendment is an hourly
charge rate multiplied by the actual hours directly chargeable to the project with a not-to-
exceed value for the amendment of $391,325.00.

With this amendment, the contract values and completion date are understood to be:

Original Contract Value: $ 252.000.00
Amendment No.1 Value: , $ 344.809.00
Amendment No.2 Value: $ 391.325.00

" New Contract Value w/ Amendment No. 1: $ 988.134.00

New PS&E Completion Date: July 22, 2016 (approx.)

All other articles of the AGREEMENT remain the same.

Page 1 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-

DISTRICT and CONSULTANT have caused the Agreement to be amended by representatives
duly authorized to act, all as of the effective date of .

Prepared by: Date: March 21, 2016
Michael Wegley
District Engineer

Accepted: Marina Coast Water District CONSULTANT
Carollo Enginee
By : /% W‘K/Q&
Keith Van Der Maaten
Title General Manager Title b\@o\\) “'(\\)k \) @

By @MCO/M

TiHe Pssocizle VP

Page 2 of 3



Contract No. 2009-31
Resolution No. 2016-

ATTACHMENT Al

Carollo Engineers
Scope of Work and Fee Estimate
For Amendment 2

Page 3 of 3



